Essex Police Log
May 23-29, 2016

Monday

0027
0121
0927
0935
1001
1008
1020
1029
1050
1234
1241
1511
1555
1631
1741

1754
1844

1855
2005
2014
2031

Alarm on West St

Agency Assist on River Rd
Agency Assist on Railroad Ave
Suspicious on Susie Wilson Rd

Motor Vehicle Complaint on West St

Motor Vehicle Complaint on Park St
VIN Verification on Park St

Welfare Check on Central St

Found Property on Indian Brook Rd
Citizens Assist on Lavoie Dr

Theft on Bobolink Cir

Juvenile Problem on Founders Rd
Theft on Maple St

Accident on Center Rd

Motor Vehicle Complaint on Susie
Wilson Rd

Citizens Assist no Carmichael St
Arrest for Stalking and Unlawful
Trespass on Frederick Rd

Accident on Jericho Rd

Phone Problem on Chelsea Rd
Welfare Check on Linden Ln
Citizens Dispute on Central St

Tuesday

0610
1029
1138
1142
1403
1428
1437
1451
1513
1526
1655
1712
1718
1930
2009

Alarm on Market PI

Citizens Assist on Pearl St

VIN Verification on Upper Main St
Citizens Dispute on Sugartree Ln
Citizens Assist on River View Dr
Phone Problem on Educational Dr
Suspicious on Brigham Hill Rd
Suspicious on Central St

Motor Veh Complaint on Center Rd
Suspicious on Central St

VIN Verification on Maple St
Accident on Susie Wilson Rd
Agency Assist on Pleasant St
Accident on Jericho Rd

Welfare Check on Carmichael St

2016
2101
2206
2217
2250

VIN Verification on Maple St
Citizens Assist on Bobolink Cir
Alarm on Bobolink Cir
Threatening on Saybrook Rd
Noise Complaint on Brickyard Rd

Wednesday

0049
0128
0232
0617
0727
0824

0925
0950
1036
1420
1528
1540
1557
1605
1705
2029
2048

Suspicious on River Rd

Suspicious on Brickyard Rd

DUI on Colchester Rd

Welfare Check on Winterlane Cir
Family Fight on Pearl St

Motor Vehicle Complaint on
Brigham Hill Rd

Found Property on Lamore Rd
Found Property on Old Stage Rd
Prop Damage on Old Colchester Rd
Citizens Assist on Central St
Suspicious on Educational Dr
Citizens Dispute on River St
Disabled Vehicle on Pearl St

Lost Property on Clover Dr

Motor Veh Complaint on River Rd
Juvenile Problem on West St
Assault on New England Dr

Thursday

0028
0032
0131
0231
0620
0635
0750

0806
0816
0816
0842
0845
0936
1004
1004
1129

Alarm on Bobolink Cir

Assisted Rescue on Railroad Ave
Alarm on Bobolink Cir

Noise Complaint on West St
Vandalism on Founders Rd
Burglary on Jericho Rd

Motor Vehicle Complaint on Lost
Nation Rd

Assisted Rescue on Hubbells Falls Dr
Accident on West St

Juvenile Problem on Maple St
Burglary on Main St

Accident on Essex Way

Alarm on Pearl St

Juvenile Problem on Colbert St
Theft on Pleasant St

Citizens Dispute on Pearl St



1224
1232
1251
1318

1559
1719
1838

Friday

0222
0636
0713
0904
0921

0959
1056
1145
1156
1303
1418
1451
1509
1521
1647
1715
1746

1815
1847
1909
2316
2359

Agency Assist on Park St

Motor Veh Complaint on Essex Way
Agency Assist on Pearl St

Motor Vehicle Complaint on Sand
Hill Rd

Threatening on Sand Hill Rd
Suspicious on Abare Ave

Shoplifting on Essex Way

Alarm on Center Rd
Alarm on Market PI
Suspicious on River Rd
Alarm on Susie Wilson Rd

Violation of Conditions of Release on

Market Pl

Phone Problem on East St
Suspicious on Chelsea Rd

Alarm on Bixby Hill Rd

Accident on Park St

Citizens Assist on Hillside Cir

Alarm on Sand Hill Rd

Animal Problem on Essex Way
Motor Veh Complaint on Center Rd
Motor Vehicle Complaint on Main St
Accident on Pearl St

Citizens Assist on Maple St

Arrest for Domestic Assault on
Sherwood Sq

VIN Verification on Maple St
Suspicious on Central St

Littering on Susie Wilson Rd

Alarm on Park St

Citizens Dispute on Upper Main St

Saturday

0312
0632
0816
0824
0849
0854
0929

Welfare Check on Park St

Alarm on Rustic Dr

Suspicious on Essex Way

Animal Problem on Center Rd
Theft on Park St

Citizens Assist on Old Colchester Rd
Animal Problem on Educational Dr

1024

1045
1053
1118
1126
1134
1205
1410
1433
1509
1608
1616
1725
1738
1747
1807
1840
2011

2033
2123
2142
2335

Assisted the Fire Department on
Center Rd

Suspicious on Jericho Rd

Accident on Colchester Rd

Citizens Dispute on Maple St
Citizens Dispute on Central St
Accident on Center Rd

Found Property on Pearl St
Suspicious on Pearl St

Agency Assist on Susie Wilson Rd
Untimely on Maplewood Ln
Citizens Assist on Central St
Welfare Check on Susie Wilson Rd
Citizens Dispute on Essex Way
Theft at Indian Brook

Accident on Fort Parkway

Family Fight on Autumn Pond Way
Accident on Church St

Motor Vehicle Complaint on Sleepy
Hollow Rd

Family Fight on Colchester Rd
Suspicious on Jericho Rd
Fireworks on Weed Rd

Agency Assist on Greenfield Rd Ext

Sunday

0253
0407
0618
0820
0922
0943
1110
1239
1303
1346
1413
1708
1846
1902
1920

1945
2016

Alarm on Sand Hill Rd

Citizens Assist on Park St
Suspicious on Old Stage Rd
Citizens Assist on Pearl St
Animal Problem on Sydney Dr
Theft on Pearl St

Suspicious on Sand Hill Rd
Animal Problem on Camp St
Theft on Sherwood Sq

Alarm on Pearl St

Susp on Whitcomb Meadows Ln
Theft on Essex Way

911 Hang-up on Pearl St
Suspicious on Susie Wilson Rd
Motor Vehicle Complaint on Fort
Parkway

Agency Assist on Wrisley St
Juvenile Problem on River Rd



2138 Found Property on Susie Wilson Rd
2206 Accident on W Sleepy Hollow Rd

Tickets Issued: 22
Warnings Issued: 37
Fire/EMS Calls Dispatched: 54



